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1. Nominations for the WRC-19 governing bodies 

	WRC-19 Governing Body
	Elective Post
	Candidate
	RCC CA
	E-mail

	WRC-19
	Deputy Chairman
	Sergei Pastukh
	Russia
	sup@niir.ru 

	2nd Committee, Powers Committee
	Chairman
	Timofei Kim
	Kazakhstan
	timakim22@inbox.ru 

	3rd Committee, Budget Committee
	Deputy Chairman
	Arthur Kydyrmyshev
	Kyrgyzstan
	kydyrmyshev_artur@mail.ru

	4th Committee
	Deputy Chairman
	Gulam Abdullaev
	Azerbaijan
	qulam@mincom.gov.az

	5th Committee
	Deputy Chairman
	Maxim Strelets
	Russia
	mstrelets@g-tl.ru 

	6th Committee
	Deputy Chairman
	Dilmurod Dusmatov
	Uzbekistan
	d.dusmatov@unicon.uz 

	Working Group 6B, the agenda of WRC-23
	Chairman
	Alexey Shurakhov
	Russia
	shurakhov@niir.ru

	7th Committee, Editorial Committee
	Deputy Chairman
	Dmitry Cherkesov
	Russia
	dvc@niir.ru

	Editorial Group for question 1.2
	Chairman
	Boris Sorokin
	Russia
	sorokin.bs@spacecorp.ru 

	Editorial Group for question 9.1.3
	Chairman
	Maxim Strelets
	Russia
	mstrelets@g-tl.ru 



2. Nominations for the RA-19 governing bodies.

	RA-19 Governing Body
	Elective Post
	Candidate
	RCC CA
	E-mail

	RA-19
	Chairman
	Sergei Pastukh
	Russia
	sup@niir.ru 

	RA-19
	Deputy Chairman
	Rizat Nurshabekov
	Kazakhstan
	rizat.nurshabecov@gmail.com 

	7th Committee, editorial Committee
	Deputy Chairman
	Oksana Himach
	Russia
	khimach@niir.ru



3. Nominations for the ITU-R governing bodies.

	ITU-R Governing Body
	Elective Post
	Candidate
	RCC CA
	E-mail

	SG-1 ITU-R, Spectrum Management
	Deputy Chairman
	Gulam Abdullaev
	Azerbaijan
	qulam@mincom.gov.az

	
	Deputy Chairman
	Tatyana Sukhodolskaya
	Russia
	sta@niir.ru 

	
	Deputy Chairman
	Albert Nalbandian
	Armenia
	abo441@mail.ru 

	SG-3 ITU-R, Radio Wave Propagation
	Deputy Chairman
	Olga Yastrebtsova
	Russia
	yastrebtsova@niir.ru 

	SG-4 ITU-R, Satellite Services
	Chairman
	Victor Strelets
	Russia
	vstrelets2000@mail.ru

	
	Deputy Chairman
	Timofei Kim
	Kazakhstan
	timakim22@inbox.ru 

	
	Deputy Chairman
	Dunai Badirkhanov
	Azerbaijan
	dunay.badirkhanov@azerkosmos.az 

	SG-5, ITU-R Terrestrial Services
	Deputy Chairman
	Alexey Shurakhov
	Russia
	shurakhov@niir.ru

	
	Deputy Chairman
	Raid Alekberli
	Azerbaijan
	ralekberli@dri.az; ralekberli@gmail.com

	SG-6, ITU-R Broadcasting Services
	Deputy Chairman
	Andrey Lashkevich
	Russia
	a.lashkevich@niir.ru 

	SG-7 ITU-R, Scientific Services
	Deputy Chairman
	Igor Zheltonogov
	Russia
	zheltonogov@g-tl.ru 

	
	Deputy Chairman
	Rizat Nurshabekov
	Kazakhstan
	rizat.nurshabecov@gmail.com 

	Coordination Committee for Terminology (CCT)
	Deputy Chairman
	Oksana Himach
	Russia
	khimach@niir.ru

	Preparatory Meeting for the 2023 Conference 
	Deputy Chairman
	Sergei Pastukh
	Russia
	sup@niir.ru

	Radiocommunication Advisory Group (RAG)
	Deputy Chairman
	Samvel Harutyunyan
	Armenia
	samvel_har@yahoo.com

	
	Deputy Chairman
	Alexander Vasiliev
	Russia
	alexandre.vassiliev@mail.ru



